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(Not to Scale)
Detailof Detail of Lowering Date- 28-06-2021
1 | Drilling depth 320 mes
2 Drilling by contractor s M/C
2 /\C e 13 Total housing pipe dia 200 mm
| =5 5 E— 4 200mmg x 150 mmg M.S. Reduser
[ = = e B 5 Total Plain pipe dia 150 mm
200mme _ | 612 2 R
Housing Pipet | > 611 6 T.otal Slotted pipe dia 150 mm
= = 7 Size of assembly lowered 50 mme
Detail of Strata
i 4216 m From (m) | To (m) |Thick (m) Desperation of the Strata
S~ = = sl 0.00 3.00 3.00 | Surface Clay
= 3.00 30.00 27.00 | Sandy Clay
608 30.00 54.00 24.00 | V.FineSand :
e 54.00 93.00 39.00 | Fine Sand ‘
667 93.00 | 105.00 | 12.00 | Kankar Clay e
o 105.00 | 132.00 | 27.00 | Fine Sand with Kankar i
Ll 132.00 | 147.00 | 15.00 | FineSand s
o:10 147.00 | 159.00 12.00 | Kankar Clay
5.93 159.00 | 192.00 | 33.00 | Clay
590 192.00 | 198.00 6.00 | Clay with Kankar
605 19800 | 260.00 | 62.00 | Kankar Clay
6.03 260.00 | 272.00 | 12.00 | Fine Sand o
s :gi’ 272.00 | 275.00 3.00 | Fine Sand with Kankar
Plain Pipe ¢ Sl 275.00 320.00 45.00 Fine to M. Sand
Logging Report Date 21-03-2021
SLN. Depth Range | Thicknees Retnark
(mbgl) (m)
1 51.0-88.0 370 Good
2 90.0 - 94.0 4.0 CLAY
3 138.0-141.0 3.0 Good, V. Fine Sand Kankar Intermixed
4 150.0 - 152.0 20 CLAY
5 250.0-252.0 2.0 CLAY
6 257.0-262.0 5.0 Good Fine Sand
7 265.0-271.0 6.0 CLAY
8 278.0 -303.0 25.0 Good
Between 152.0 mbgl to 250.0 mbgl quality is marginal.
TEST REPORT OF T.W. DEVOLOPMENT BY AIR COMPRESSOR
Discharge measured by 90 “V” Notch. Date of Test: - 16-08-2021
Discharge Air Pressure | Depression [Startin| ~ Sand contents in he
SL in Kg/cm? in g Sand P.P.M. After o
No| In In |Startin|Runni| Kg/c . in 5 lldor {15 20 &7
Inches LP.M| g ng | m? P.P.M.| Min|Min [Min | Min
1] 9 |2350]30.00 29,00/ 1.00|10.00] 6500 | 20°| 1000 800 | 700
Note- Recommended for development of T/W by O.P. Unit.
YIELD TEST REPORT OF T.W BY OQ.P, UNIT
: Discharge measured by orifice meter- 4"x3” size. i
278.49 m Date of Test :- 23-09-2021
Discharge e el Depre Sand contents in P.P.M. Rema
150 mm ¢ S| mts. ssion k
StirtedEipe = Nc; In In  |Runnin| i Startin iy
302.52m : Inches| L.P.M g Static|meter p 5 10| 15 [F20
307.04 m S S Min | Min | Min | Min
il 30 870 | 4.57 | 1.50| 3.07| 200 [100] 50 | Tr | Tr
2 20 707 | 4.00 | 1.50(2.50| 100 | 50 | Tr Cl Cl
S e 3 | 1561 lEass [ iso | des e ien it @ La
500 mm g Bore e Recommended Discharge 600 LPM after 5 min. in by pass.
AGL + BGL
0.50 +307.04 = 307.54 mts.
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